504199340 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4246016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEINOLF LEHMKUL	01/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GMBH
Street Address:	HULLERSER LANDSTR. 43
City:	EINBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	37574

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15409682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	588/1/014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504199340 REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0646

588/1/014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Meinolf LEHMKUL		
		(NAMES OF	
ASSIGNORS),	No. 14 harry Norman Way 1 27075 Cöttingen Corman	•	
residing at	Walther-Nernst-Weg 1, 37075 Göttingen, Germany	respectively,	
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in	Toopoon on	
	R REMOVING SUBSTANCES FROM A FLUID	(TITLE OF INVENTION)	
for which which I (we	e) have filed Application No. 15/409,682 for Letters Patent of the United States on Jan	uary 19, 2017; and	
	A. Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH having a principal place of business at		
	erser Landstr. 43, 37574 Einbeck, Germany		
ie decirate of obtaini	ing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the sa	aid application:	
NOW, THEREFORE	, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other goo	d and valuable consideration,	
the receipt of which i	is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said		
		(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)	
have sold, assigned,	, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and		
•••••	A. Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),	
its successors, legal	representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said visions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States w	d improvements, and the said	
and I (we) hereby au	orthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United to issue all Letters Pa	tent for said improvements to	
the said	A. Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE).	
its successors, legal	representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.		
AND LAVEL HEDER	Y covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and	that i (wa) have not everyted	
	, any agreement in conflict herewith.	that I (we) have not excedited,	
AND I (WE) HEREB	Y further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said		
		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),	
its successors, legal	representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvem	nents, and testify in any legal	
proceeding, sign all	lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all ri to aid the said <u>A. Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH</u>	MAME OF ASSIGNEE	
everytning possible t	I representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said	d improvements in the United	
States.	representatives and assigns, to obtain and different proper patent protection for each	a mpresentation in the emile	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.			
2 5 1	MN 2017		
Date 2 J	IAN 2017 2017 UWW	L.S.	
	(SIGNATURE OF Meinolf LEHMKUL)		

PATENT REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0647